
CANDIDATE(S) ELECTED

QUOTA

NUMBER OF SEATS

VALID POLL

INVALID BALLOT PAPERS

TOTAL ELECTORATELocal Election

CONSTITUENCY OF

Glencullen-Sandyford LEA - 

Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Transfer of 

Fleming 

votes and 

result

Transfer of 

McCarthy 

votes and 

result

Transfer of 

O'Connor 

votes and 

result

Transfer of 

Dargan 

votes and 

result

Transfer of 

Panicker, 

Spiteri 

votes and 

result

Transfer of 

Murtagh 

votes and 

result

Transfer of 

Dunne 

votes and 

result

 * Ahmed, Kazi (FG)  
807

+231
1,038

+78
1,116

+28
1,144

+34
1,178

+80
1,258

+73
1,331

+187
1,518

Daly, Kevin (Non-P)  
410

+495
905

+37
942

+9
951

+5
956

+55
1,011

+93
1,104

+95
1,199

Dargan, Pierce (FG)  
1,051

+344
1,395

+79
1,474

 
1,474

-73
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

Dunne, Elaine (FF)  
479

+212
691

+38
729

+11
740

+12
752

+35
787

+49
836

-836
-

 * Fleming, Michael (Non-P)  
3,687

-2,286
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

 * McCarthy, Lettie (Lab)  
1,869

 
1,869

-468
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

 * Murphy, Tom (FF)  
623

+337
960

+62
1,022

+11
1,033

+8
1,041

+24
1,065

+24
1,089

+336
1,425

Murtagh, Aoife (SD)  
379

+101
480

+43
523

+28
551

+7
558

+35
593

-593
-

 
-

 * O'Connor, Oisín (Grn)  
1,140

+251
1,391

+109
1,500

-99
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

 
1,401

Panicker, Kumar Roopesh 

(Non-P)
 

174
+59
233

+5
238

+2
240

+3
243

-243
-

 
-

 
-

Spiteri, Amanda (SF)  
195

+74
269

+9
278

 
278

 
278

-278
-

 
-

 
-

Tracey, Shaun (SF)  
388

+182
570

+8
578

+5
583

 
583

+227
810

+180
990

+34
1,024

 126

 11,202

 7

 1,401

Michael Fleming

Lettie McCarthy

Oisín O'Connor

Pierce Dargan

Kazi Ahmed

Tom Murphy

Kevin Daly
07-Jun-2024

 25,351
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Returning Officer Date

/                   /

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Non-Transferable not 

effective

5

5

4

9

65

74

174

248

184

432

Total     11,202     11,202     11,202     11,202     11,202     11,202     11,202     11,202
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